

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34310-34311/2010

APOLLO TYRES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXC., CUS&SER. TAX Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12855-12856 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.34310-34311/2010

Since sufficient time has been granted to the respondent for filing counter affidavit, no further time can

be granted on the same count.

Item No.74

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.12855-12856/2011

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed before 3.8.2011.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, without waiting for filing counter affidavit and any formal order from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd